

S.B. 2
NEW FISCAL YEAR APPROPRIATIONS ACT

Representative **David Litvack** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 17, Line 609: After Line 609 insert "From General Fund, One-time 383,300"
2. Page 17, Line 620: Delete "45,242,200" and insert "45,557,700"
3. Page 17, Line 622: Delete "2,501,800" and insert "2,569,600"
4. Page 23, Line 830: After Line 830 insert "From General Fund, One-time 145,000"
5. Page 23, Line 836: Delete "1,948,300" and insert "2,093,300"
6. Page 27, Line 987: After Line 987 insert "From General Fund, One-time 425,800"
7. Page 27, Line 989: After Line 989 insert "Schedule of Programs:
Workforce Financial Assistance 425,800"
8. Page 27, Line 1010: Delete "1,000,000" and insert "1,145,900"
9. Page 28, Line 1024: Delete "28,911,700" and insert "29,057,600"
10. Page 30, Line 1100: Delete "496,538,500" and insert "502,605,200"
11. Page 30, Line 1103: After Line 1103 insert "From General Fund Restricted -
Medicaid Restricted Account 2,425,600"
12. Page 30, Line 1111: Delete "33,912,800" and insert "40,915,000"
13. Page 30, Line 1113: Delete "1,858,400" and insert "2,513,500"
14. Page 30, Line 1114: Delete "241,477,200" and insert "242,312,200"
15. Page 54, Line 2012: After Line 2012 insert "From General Fund, One-time 80,500"

16. Page 54, Line 2018: Delete "156,800" and insert "237,300"
17. Page 60, Line 2260: Delete "858,500" and insert "933,100"
18. Page 60, Line 2265: Delete "1,447,000" and insert "1,521,600"
19. Page 61, Line 2275: Delete "382,400" and insert "434,800"
20. Page 61, Line 2278: Delete "611,700" and insert "664,100"